PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergey Vladimir Shatalin	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fotech Solutions Limited	
Street Address:	5th Floor, Condor House, 10 St Pauls Churchyard	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4M 8AL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12312385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-9052

Email: james.culverwell@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator

Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP, One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Culverwell

Total Attachments: 2

source=BWT-001-Assignment3#page1.tif source=BWT-001-Assignment3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024373 FRAME: 0056

501173803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sergey Vladimir SHATALIN of Flat 3, 24 Fairhazel Gardens, London, NW6 3SJ, United Kingdom have invented with Sotiris Emil

KANELLOPOULOS of 88 Fleet Road, London NW3 2QT, United Kingdom, new and useful improvements in DETECTING A DISTURBANCE IN THE PHASE OF LIGHT PROPAGATING IN AN OPTICAL WAVE GUIDE for which an International Patent Application was filed on 8 November 2007, and assigned Application No. PCT/GB2007/004253, and for which a United States Patent Application was filed on May 7, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/312,385; and

WHEREAS, FOTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, whose post-office address is 5th Floor, Condor House, 10 St. Pauls Churchyard, London, EC4M 8AL, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sergey Vladimir SHATALIN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said FOTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest held by me in and to said invention and application in the United States and all other countries, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for FOTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be

p0114wo-assignment_for_Sergey_Shatnlin

373498; MDE; MDE

PATENT REEL: 024373 FRAME: 0057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0025U1

PAGE 2 of 2

made and generally do everything reasonable, at the expense of FOTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, to aid FOTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries.

of O_{CTOBER} , 2009.	ve executed this Assignment this 27 day
	<i>Ollias</i> a
	Sergey Vladimir Shatalin
Witness:	Witness / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Name: MLADIEN TODGROU	Name ABAYOMI AMUNIKONO
Address: 33 Someshill Rd.	Address: 169 DAYENTRY ROAD
DA16 APF, KENT	ROMFORD- RM3 70J

RECORDED: 05/12/2010